

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.17505 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
16.	03.08.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Venkat Reddy, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Raja Reddy Koneti, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. 2. After having heard the Parties, this Court deems it appropriate to direct Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, to furnish the names of the Officers namely the Deputy Tahsildar of Tanuku and Assistant Sub Inspector of Police, Tanuku, who were at the helm of affairs, on the wee hours on 26.03.2022. 3. List the matter on 08.08.2023 in the 'Motion List'. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--