

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.17505 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
17.	08.08.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Venkat Reddy, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Raja Reddy Koneti, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. 2. The Affidavit in the Writ Petition is bereft of any details as regards the loss suffered by the Writ Petitioner on a monthly basis. In the ultimate analysis, if this Court decides in favour of the Writ Petitioner, there has to be a quantifiable loss with which the Writ Petitioner can be compensated. The Writ Affidavit has no whisper of any elementary details as regards the monthly income of the Writ Petitioner, even for this Court to understand and assess the quantifiable loss of the Writ Petitioner. 3. This Court deems it appropriate to grant one final opportunity to the Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner to place on record the material that can evidence the monthly average loss which he has suffered. 4. Let the same be done within two weeks. 5. List the matter on 22.08.2023. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--